Village of Wesley Hills Public Hearing Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a continued Public Hearing will be held by the Planning Board of the Village of Wesley Hills on the 10th day of June, 2020 at 7:30 PM via zoom due to the current health crisis, to consider the application submitted by Congregation Bais Yakov Yosef Ostrow to permit the construction, maintenance, and use of an addition which requires (1) approval of a revised special permit, (2) approval of a revised site plan, and (3) a special permit for increased impervious surface.

Anyone wishing to attend the zoom meeting, may call in at 1-646-558-8656; the meeting ID is 824 3086 2413; the Password is 162649. The meeting link is: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82430862413?pwd=cnM2QmZRdy92NHZJcTd6RitBRmQzQT09

The subject premises is situated on the westerly side of Ridgeway Terrace and the southerly side of Skylark Drive, known as 5 Ridgeway Terrace, designated on the Town of Ramapo Tax Maps as Section 41.16, Block 1, Lot 79, in an R-35 Zoning District.

Copies of the aforesaid application are available for public review by appointment by calling 845-354-0400.

Date: Wesley Hills, New York

May 28, 2020

Sydney Aliseo Deputy Village Clerk Village of Wesley Hills